
 
 Sundsvalls PK 
 

 
Resultat Kantträffen 230423  
Nationell fält 

A Vapen 
Klass 1 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 
1 

St 
2 

St 
3 

St 
4 

St 
5 

St 
6 

St 
7 

St 
8 Totalt Poäng Stm 

1 Mikael Nordkvist Härnösands PK (Y) 4 2 4 5 0 4 4 5 28 / 17 0  

2 Andreas Alvåg Härnösands PK (Y) 4 3 1 3 2 0 0 5 18 / 10 4  

3 Tero Lohti Sundsvalls PK (Y) 3 3 0 1 1 1 1 1 11 / 9 1  
                

Klass 2 
Plac. Namn Klubb St 

1 
St 
2 

St 
3 

St 
4 

St 
5 

St 
6 

St 
7 

St 
8 Totalt Poäng Stm 

1 Rikard Forell Örnsköldsvik PK (Y) 6 6 5 6 6 6 5 6 46 / 19 22 S 
2 Christopher Persson Sandvikens PK (X) 5 6 3 5 5 4 5 6 39 / 21 20 B 
3 Mikael Irmalm Sundsvalls PK (Y) 5 5 4 5 3 3 5 6 36 / 19 9 B 
4 Ronny Westlinder Sundsvalls Ssk (Y) 3 0 4 5 3 4 5 6 30 / 17 12  

5 Peter Westman Örnsköldsvik PK (Y) 3 2 1 6 6 3 3 5 29 / 16 17  

6 Magnus Hansson Kramfors PK (Y) 3 2 3 2 3 5 5 5 28 / 20 10  

7 Joakim Wiklund Sundsvalls PK (Y) 4 2 2 5 2 4 3 6 28 / 18 7  

8 Jonas Sanderyd Sundsvalls PK (Y) 4 3 3 3 3 2 5 4 27 / 18 10  

9 Johan Andersson Sundsvalls Ssk (Y) 3 3 2 1 2 4 2 5 22 / 15 5  
                

Klass 3 
Plac. Namn Klubb St 

1 
St 
2 

St 
3 

St 
4 

St 
5 

St 
6 

St 
7 

St 
8 Totalt Poäng Stm 

1 Mathias Österberg I21/T3 SKF (Y) 6 5 2 5 6 4 6 6 40 / 21 16 B 
2 Bengt-Arne Nyh Sundsvalls Ssk (Y) 6 6 6 6 4 2 3 5 38 / 18 11 B 
3 Conny Valkebäck Sundsvalls PK (Y) 1 0 5 4 1 2 3 6 22 / 14 2  
                

C Vapen 
Klass 1 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 
1 

St 
2 

St 
3 

St 
4 

St 
5 

St 
6 

St 
7 

St 
8 Totalt Poäng Stm 

1 Mikael Nordkvist Härnösands PK (Y) 3 4 5 6 4 6 5 6 39 / 22 17 B 
2 Johnny Vikström Sundsvalls Ssk (Y) 1 2 6 6 5 6 6 6 38 / 22 16 B 
3 Wilhelm Stenman Sundsvalls PK (Y) 6 2 5 4 3 6 6 6 38 / 18 5 B 
4 Fredrik Wiklund Sundsvalls PK (Y) 4 4 2 5 5 5 6 6 37 / 21 17  

5 Andreas Alvåg Härnösands PK (Y) 4 2 3 4 4 6 5 6 34 / 20 11  

6 Olivia Lundstrtöm Sundsvalls PK (Y) 6 4 3 1 2 2 5 4 27 / 18 5  

7 Tero Lohti Sundsvalls PK (Y) 1 2 1 2 5 4 2 5 22 / 14 16  

8 Morgan Nyberg Sundsvalls PK (Y) 5 2 4 1 0 2 0 5 19 / 11 0  

9 Jens Persson Sundsvalls Ssk (Y) 2 1 3 1 3 0 0 4 14 / 9 5  



  

  
Klass 2 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 
1 

St 
2 

St 
3 

St 
4 

St 
5 

St 
6 

St 
7 

St 
8 Totalt Poäng Stm 

1 Jonas Sanderyd Sundsvalls PK (Y) 6 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 46 / 24 12 S 
2 Ulf Tjernström Sundsvalls Ssk (Y) 6 6 5 6 6 4 5 5 43 / 21 15 B 
3 Rikard Forell Örnsköldsvik PK (Y) 6 5 6 5 3 5 6 6 42 / 19 6 B 
4 Patrik Hägglund Örnsköldsvik PK (Y) 5 4 3 3 5 5 6 6 37 / 22 12  

5 Joakim Wiklund Sundsvalls PK (Y) 6 5 3 3 3 4 5 6 35 / 22 8  

6 Ronny Westlinder Sundsvalls Ssk (Y) 3 5 3 5 5 4 5 5 35 / 20 14  

7 Christopher Persson Sandvikens PK (X) 0 0 6 5 6 5 6 6 34 / 17 12  

8 Kent Sjöström Sundsvalls Ssk (Y) 5 3 2 5 2 5 5 6 33 / 17 4  

9 Anna Ölund Umeå PK (AC) 3 4 4 2 3 6 3 5 30 / 20 10  

10 Peter Westman Örnsköldsvik PK (Y) 5 1 2 2 3 2 3 6 24 / 13 10  

11 Thomas Stenman Sundsvalls PK (Y) 2 1 0 4 5 3 5 3 23 / 12 17  

12 Christer Backlund Sundsvalls PK (Y) 2 3 1 2 3 3 5 3 22 / 15 4  

13 Magnus Hansson Kramfors PK (Y) 5 5 5 6 0 0 0 0 21 / 9 0  

14 Örjan Sörlin Sundsvalls Ssk (Y) 1 2 1 3 0 1 1 3 12 / 11 0  
                

Klass 3 
Plac. Namn Klubb St 

1 
St 
2 

St 
3 

St 
4 

St 
5 

St 
6 

St 
7 

St 
8 Totalt Poäng Stm 

1 Tom Erikson Kramfors PK (Y) 6 6 6 6 5 4 6 6 45 / 22 14 S 
2 Mathias Österberg I21/T3 SKF (Y) 6 4 5 5 5 5 6 6 42 / 23 19 B 
3 Bert-Åke Sjödin Sundsvalls PK (Y) 6 5 3 6 5 5 6 6 42 / 23 13 B 
4 Bengt-Arne Nyh Sundsvalls Ssk (Y) 3 5 6 6 5 6 5 6 42 / 21 15 B 
5 Erik Lorentzon Umeå PK (AC) 4 5 5 4 3 4 6 6 37 / 22 11  

6 Conny Valkebäck Sundsvalls PK (Y) 5 3 4 2 5 2 5 5 31 / 17 15  

7 Jimmy Andersson Härnösands PK (Y) 3 3 4 4 3 1 5 6 29 / 16 11  
                

Klass Vet 
Plac. Namn Klubb St 

1 
St 
2 

St 
3 

St 
4 

St 
5 

St 
6 

St 
7 

St 
8 Totalt Poäng Stm 

1 Peder Östman Sundsvalls Ssk (Y) 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 46 / 24 19 S 
2 Alan Pettersson Sundsvalls PK (Y) 5 5 5 6 5 5 5 6 42 / 21 12 B 
3 K-G Johansson Örnsköldsvik PK (Y) 6 2 5 5 2 5 6 6 37 / 22 5  

4 Mikael Irmalm Sundsvalls PK (Y) 5 1 6 5 5 3 5 6 36 / 19 16  

                
R Vapen 
Klass 2-3 

Plac. Namn Klubb St 
1 

St 
2 

St 
3 

St 
4 

St 
5 

St 
6 

St 
7 

St 
8 Totalt Poäng Stm 

1 Peder Östman Sundsvalls Ssk (Y) 6 4 3 6 4 4 6 6 39 / 21 9 B 
2 Tom Erikson Kramfors PK (Y) 5 4 6 5 2 5 6 6 39 / 21 7 B 
3 Alan Pettersson Sundsvalls PK (Y) 4 6 4 4 5 4 5 5 37 / 20 15  

4 Patrik Hägglund Örnsköldsvik PK (Y) 6 4 1 5 5 4 4 5 34 / 18 9  

5 K-G Johansson Örnsköldsvik PK (Y) 5 1 4 4 1 2 4 6 27 / 17 4  

6 Ulf Tjernström Sundsvalls Ssk (Y) 4 4 4 5 0 3 1 6 27 / 14 0  

7 Christer Backlund Sundsvalls PK (Y) 5 2 3 1 1 0 4 5 21 / 14 4  


